PV of free cash flow to firm 50

PV of terminal value 168

Total PV of free cash flow to firm 217

Add  Cash as of December 31, 2009  17

 Cash receivable from capital increase 15

Total PV of free cash flow - net 249

No. of total shares sold of BTAM (million shares) 25.00

BTAM share price (Bt./share) 9.96

From the calculation of present value of free cash flow under the above assumptions, using

the cost of equity (Ke) of 10.91% as the discount rate for the share valuation, the share price is valued
at Bt. 249 million in total or Bt. 9.96 per share, which is lower than the agreed price of Bt. 10 per
share by Bt. 0.04 per share or by 0.40%.

We have additionally conducted a sensitivity analysis on the above share valuation, using Ke

in the base case plus/minus 1% or equivalent to 9.91% and 11.91%.  The outcome is as below:

7 Based on data from Bloomberg and using the average levered beta of 16 SET-listed companies as listed in Item 3) Market Comparable

Approach.

 Opinion of the Independent Financial Advisor on Connected Transaction

- 51 -

Ke (%) Share price (Bt./share)

9.91 11.04

10.91 9.96

11.91 9.08

From the sensitivity analysis, BTAM share price appraised by the discounted cash flow

approach will be in a range of Bt. 9.08 - 11.04 per share, which is (lower)/higher than the agreed price
of Bt. 10 per share by Bt. (0.92) - 1.04 per share or by (9.20)% - 10.40%.

Conclusion of BTAM share valuation

Valuation approach
Valued price
(Bt./share)

Selling
price

(Bt./share)

Valued price (lower)/higher than selling
price

Bt./share %

1.  Book value approach 2.2399 10.00 7.7601 77.60

2.  Adjusted book value approach 1.9599 10.00 8.0401 80.40

3. Market comparable approach

3.1 P/BV ratio 1.7538 - 2.4393 10.00 (7.5607 - 8.2462) (75.61 - 82.46)

3.2 P/E ratio 5.4419 - 10.9589 10.00 (4.5581) – 0.9589 (45.58) - 9.59

3.3 EV/EBITDA ratio 4.4755 - 6.6538 10.00 (3.3462 - 5.5245) (33.46 - 55.25)

4. Acquisition comparable approach

4.1 P/AUM ratio 6.7540 – 7.0608 10.00 (2.9392 - 3.2460) (29.39- 32.46)

4.2 P/BV ratio 3.9872 - 4.1888 10.00 (5.8112 - 6.0128) (58.11 – 60.13)

4.3 P/E ratio 8.7796 – 9.5176 10.00 (0.4824 - 1.2204) (4.82 – 12.20)

5. Discounted cash flow approach

5.1 Base case 9.96 10.00 (0.04) (0.40)

5.2 Sensitivity analysis 9.08 - 11.04 10.00 (0.92) - 1.04 (9.2000) - 10.40

The above valuation approaches have different strengths and weaknesses in identifying a

reasonable share price, as described below:

1) Book value and price to book value approaches: These methods reflect the performance
and financial position only at a certain point of time, but not the profitability prospect
and the contingent liabilities in the future.  These approaches therefore cannot mirror the
true value of BTAM.

2) Adjusted book value approach: This approach can better reflect the net asset value than

the book value approach, with adjustment made to the book value by the contingent